

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 03-0352 Version: 1 Name: Leslie Jean Hardy - Settlement Agreement

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/24/2003 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: 12/16/2003 Final action: 12/16/2003

Title: Subject: Leslie Jean Hardy - Settlement Agreement

From: Office of the City Attorney

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution authorizing and directing the City Attorney to compromise and settle the claim of Leslie Jean Hardy, in the amount of five thousand three hundred seventy three dollars and ninety-eight cents (\$5,373.98), as a result of property damage sustained due to flooding

caused by failure of the City storm drain (Public Works Agency)

**Sponsors:** Office Of The City Attorney

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Item 10.6CC.pdf, 2. 78235 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/16/2003	1	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	Adopted	Pass

Subject: Leslie Jean Hardy - Settlement Agreement

From: Office of the City Attorney

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution authorizing and directing the City Attorney to compromise and settle the claim of Leslie Jean Hardy, in the amount of five thousand three hundred seventy three dollars and ninety-eight cents (\$5,373.98), as a result of property damage sustained due to flooding caused by failure of the City storm drain (Public Works Agency) [Enter body here.]